Sunlord                                       Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                            Page 1 of 12
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: GZ0502200000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
Sunlord Part Number  GZ-C Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

the customer's specific board design, solder paste and
process, and should not exceed the parameters as the
Reflow profile shows.]
Sunlord                                       Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                            Page 9 of 12
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
I. GZ1005-C Series
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
GZ1005D400CTF 40±25% 100 0.12 550
0.5±0.15
[0.020±0.006]
GZ1005D800CTF 80±25% 100 0.16 450
GZ1005D121CTF 120±25% 100 0.18 400
GZ1005D241CTF 240±25% 100 0.30 300
GZ1005D301CTF 300±25% 100 0.38 250
GZ1005D421CTF 420±25% 100 0.45 250
GZ1005D471CTF 470±25% 100 0.45 250
GZ1005D501CTF 500±25% 100 0.50 250
GZ1005D601CTF 600±25% 100 0.50 250
GZ1005D751CTF 750±25% 100 0.65 150
GZ1005D102CTF 1000±25% 100 0.70 150
GZ1005D152CTF 1500±25% 100 1.15 100
GZ1005E800CTF 80±25% 100 0.2 500
GZ1005E121CTF 120±25% 100 0.25 500
GZ1005E241CTF 240±25% 100 0.40 400
GZ1005E601CTF 600±25% 100 0.60 300
GZ1005U100CTF 0~15 100 0.03 1000
GZ1005U300CTF 30±25% 100 0.06 700
GZ1005U700CTF 70±25% 100 0.10 700
GZ1005U121CTF 120±25% 100 0.20 500
GZ1005U221CTF 220±25% 100 0.30 400
GZ1005U301CTF 300±25% 100 0.50 300
GZ1005U421CTF 420±25% 100 0.52 300
GZ1005U601CTF 600±25% 100 0.55 300
GZ1005U102CTF 1000±25% 100 0.58 300
Ⅱ. GZ1608-C Series
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
GZ1608D121CTF 120±25% 100 0.20 500
GZ1608D241CTF 240±25% 100 0.30 500
GZ1608D301CTF 300±25% 100 0.35 500
GZ1608D471CTF 470±25% 100 0.40 500
GZ1608D601CTF 600±25% 100 0.40 500
GZ1608D102CTF 1000±25% 100 0.50 400
GZ1608D152CTF 1500±25% 100 0.60 300
GZ1608E121CTF 120±25% 100 0.20 500
GZ1608E102CTF 1000±25% 100 0.50 400
GZ1608U600CTF 60±25% 100 0.10 800
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
GZ1608U800CTF 80±25% 100 0.10 600
GZ1608U121CTF 120±25% 100 0.18 500
GZ1608U151CTF 150±25% 100 0.25 500
GZ1608U221CTF 220±25% 100 0.25 500
Sunlord                                       Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead                            Page 10 of 12
GZ1608U301CTF 300±25% 100 0.25 500
GZ1608U471CTF 470±25% 100 0.35 500
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
GZ1608U601CTF 600±25% 100 0.38 500
GZ1608U102CTF 1000±25% 100 0.50 400
D, E, U Material Comparison
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
GZ1005-C Series
1 10 100 1000